

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE

Ref No.: SU/TOUR/F-4/01/2018 VOL-I/ 1469

Date: 26.11.2018

Limited Tender Notice for Misc. repairing works at PCMG Building, Sikkim University.

Bids are invited by Sikkim University from **empanelled contractors** for **Misc. repairing works at Dept. of Tourism, Sikkim University** as per the terms and conditions below:

Terms and Conditions

1. The bid should be submitted in compliance to the NIT. The terms and conditions of the empanelment would also be applicable and binding to all contractors in addition to the terms and conditions for the tender.
2. The details for the work has been enclosed as Annexure-I. The bidder is to submit the necessary % above/below/at par for the work based on the details and estimate in the Quote Performa given at Annexure – II (Financial Bid). The Financial Bid (Annexure-II) is to be submitted in official letter head of the bidder.
3. The work is to be completed in all respect within 30 days from the date of award of the work order. A penalty of Rs. 500 per day, maximum to the limit of 10% of the work value would be imposed to the successful bidder for delay beyond the mentioned date of completion of the work.
4. The work is to be completed in all respect to the satisfaction of the University. Defect liability period shall be 6 months from the date of completion of the work. The bidders may contact the Engineering Cell on 9547116279 for any query related to the work.
5. The rate should be quoted including all costs such as labour charges, materials, transportation, GST etc. No other charges shall be entertained under any circumstances.
6. No interest shall be paid by the university on any deposits held as security against the work.
7. Full and final payment shall be made only after completion of the entire work & award of completion certificate by authority concerned. No advance /part payment shall be made.
8. Construction material should be of reputed make & quality to the satisfaction of the university authority.
9. The bid is to be submitted in a sealed envelope in the Office of the Executive Engineer, Sikkim University during office hours on or before **1st December 2018**. The sealed envelope should clearly mention the name of the work and the bidders address.
10. No bids received beyond the last date of submission shall be accepted by the University.
11. Arbitration of all dispute related to the procurement, delivery and the services of the goods would be within Gangtok jurisdiction, Sikkim.
12. The Registrar, Sikkim University, has the power to reject any bid or extend the date of receipt of application without citing any reasons. The decision of the Registrar, Sikkim University will be final and binding to all empanelled contractors.

**Sd/-
Registrar**

COMPANY PROFILE

Supplier's Ref. No.....

Contract for Misc. repairing works at PCMG Building, Sikkim University.

No.:..... dated:.....

FOLLOWING DETAILS ARE TO BE FURNISHED BY THE BIDDING FIRM

1. Name of the Firm:
2. Address of the Firm:
3. Contact no:
4. Email address:
5. Registration details:
6. Permanent Account Number:
7. GST registration details:

Declaration:

I/We hereby declare that I/We have read & understood all the terms & conditions mentioned in the E-tender notice the quotations and I/We undertake myself/ourselves to abide by them.

I/We further, declare that all the information given above is true.

Name:

Designation:

[Official Seal with authorised signature]

Place:

Date:

ANNEXTURE-I

Sl.no	Particulars of Items	No	Measurement of work			Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount	Remarks
			L	B	H					
1	Clearing of blocked drainage at bathroom and repairing of cistern(Chemistry dept. faculty toilet)	1	LUMPSUM FOR MATERIALS			1	No	750.00	750.00	Market rate
2	Providing and fixing health faucet all complete. (CP make)	1	-	-	-	1	No	750.00	750.00	Market Rate
3	Repairing of window by replacing window glass pan.(iron window & wooden window)									
		15	0.25	-	0.25	0.9375	Sq.m			
		1	-	0.4	1	0.4	Sq.m			
		2	1.5	-	1.3	3.9	Sq.m			
					Total	5.238	Sq.m	720.00	3771.00	Market Rate
4	Supply of wash pipe in basin. (PVC make of good quality)	5	-	-	-	5	No	80.00	400.00	Market Rate
5	Repairing of wooden door with base covering of aluminium sheet-20 guage. (Basement 1 toilets)	2	0.85	-	1	2	No	1000.00	2000.00	Market Rate
6	Providing and fixing window tower bolt	2	-	-	-	2	No	60.00	120.00	Market Rate
7	Providing and fixing curtain holders with hangers all complete.	1	-	-	-	1	No	400.00	400.00	Market Rate

8	Repairing of aluminium partition by shifting the partition and replacement of sliding door by panel door.	1	LUMPSUM				Job	:	2500.00	Market Rate
9	Providing wood work in frames of false ceiling, partitions etc. sawn and fixed in position : Sal wood									9.3.1
	Horizontal component	2	8.000	0.076	0.102	0.124	Cu.m			
	Verticle component	2	0.076	0.102	3.000	0.047	Cu.m			
		4	0.076	0.102	1.200	0.037	Cu.m			
		3	0.076	0.102	1.300	0.030	Cu.m			
					Total	0.238	Cu.m	80046.45	19049.97	
10	Providing and fixing 12 mm thick panelling or panelling and glazing in panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured). Panelling for panelled or panelled and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40 mm thick. Marine plywood conforming to IS: 710)	1	8.000	-	1.200	9.600	Sq.m			9.126.1
		1	5.000	-	1.200	6.000	Sq.m			
					Total	15.600		1446.60	22566.96	
11	Supply of W/C seat cover for European toilet with all fittings. (Colour of cover should match with the commode)	4	-	-	-	4.000	No	650.00	2600.00	Market Rate
12	Supply of urinal pipe all complete. (UPVC rake)	2	-	-	-	2.000	No	200.00	400.00	

13	Supply of kitchen sink (stainless steel) with drain pipe and copling. (16"X24")	1	-	-	-	1.000	No	1500.00	1500.00	
14	Supply of UPVC pipe (1/1.5")-10ft long	2	-	-	-	2.000	No	750.00	1500.00	
15	Supply of misc. plumbing fittings. (Saddle, elbow,socket etc)	LUMPSUM						250.00	250.00	
16	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. tower bolt black finish, (Barrel type) with necessary screws etc. complete :100x10 mm	5	-	-	-	5	each	31.40	157.00	9.63.4
17	Providing cistern handle fitting set.	1	-	-	-	1	each	300.00	300.00	Market Rate
Total									59014.00	
Cost escalation for item no 9,10,16 @ 49.02 % on DSR rate 2016									20477.00	
Total									79491.00	

Rupees(Seventy nine thousand four hundred and ninty one)only

Annexure – II (Financial Bid)

(To be submitted in official letterhead of the contractor)

Estimated cost: Rs.79491.00 (Rupees(Seventy nine thousand four hundred and ninty one)only
) only

(a) Quoted % above or below : _____ % (Above / Below / At par)

(b) Amount for the work based on the % quoted in (a) : Rs. _____

(c) Amount in words : RUPEES _____

(d) Additional Taxes if any on (b) : _____ %

(e) Tax amount if any: Rs. _____

(f) Final Amount for the work (b + e) : Rs. _____

(g) Final Amount in words: RUPEES _____

Name:

Sign and Seal:

Date: